TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM467640

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CORPAK MEDSYSTEMS, INC.		12/31/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVENT, INC.		
Street Address:	5405 Windward Parkway		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30004		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3884936	ANTI-IV
Registration Number:	2325106	BIONAVIGATION
Registration Number:	4875021	C-19
Registration Number:	2157681	CLOG ZAPPER
Serial Number:	86830742	2EN1
Registration Number:	1975248	CORFLO
Registration Number:	4902436	CORFLO CORFLO ULTRA
Registration Number:	2204533	CORFLO-CUBBY
Registration Number:	4685795	CORGRIP
Registration Number:	4851940	CORGRIP
Registration Number:	5191565	CORLITE
Registration Number:	1889217	CORLOCK
Registration Number:	4827945	CORMAN
Registration Number:	4427843	CORPAK
Registration Number:	1261613	CORPAK
Registration Number:	1607973	CORPAK
Registration Number:	2323963	CORPAK
Registration Number:	4427842	CORPAK MEDSYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4006536	CORPAK MEDSYSTEMS
		TRADEMARK

900444674 REEL: 006302 FRAME: 0876

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5105372	CORPAK U
Registration Number:	5105373	CORPAK UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	1765237	CORPORT
Registration Number:	1380266	CORSAFE
Registration Number:	1523391	CORSCOPE
Serial Number:	86657834	CORSTOP
Registration Number:	3013548	CORTRAK
Registration Number:	4030780	DON'T CONFUSE THE CONNECTION
Registration Number:	5008612	EAS
Registration Number:	2209647	ENTERALLY SPEAKING, NOBODY DELIVERS BETT
Registration Number:	3318248	ENTERALLY SPEAKING, NOBODY DELIVERS PATI
Registration Number:	4800429	EQUILIBRIUM TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	4685809	F FARRELL VALVE SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1450168	FARRELL
Registration Number:	4040522	FARRELL
Registration Number:	2167576	MAPCATH
Registration Number:	2339532	NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	1523159	PRO-MIX
Registration Number:	4685600	SSL
Registration Number:	3996429	TELLS YOU WHERE YOU ARENO MATTER WHE
Registration Number:	4909221	TRUE TORQUE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	4839588	
Registration Number:	3923152	ZAP 'EM WITH CLOG ZAPPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (404) 228-7439

Email: ckoerner@bates-bates.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher Koerner
Address Line 1: 1890 Marietta Blvd. NW
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30318

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COORPAK ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Koerner
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Koerner/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2018

Total Attachments: 7 source=USA#page1.tif

source=USA#page2.tif	
source=USA#page3.tif	
source=USA#page4.tif	
source=USA#page5.tif	
source=USA#page6.tif	
source=USA#page7.tif	

MASTER TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS CORPAK MEDSYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 1001 Asbury Drive, Buffalo Grove Illinois, 60089 ("Assignor CORPAK MEDSYSTEMS"), is the owner of certain rights, titles and interests in and to the trademarks set forth on the schedule attached hereto as Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), including but not limited to the registrations and applications for registration of certain of the Trademarks identified on the schedule, and any and all goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and symbolized by the Trademarks as well as the right to enforce any rights and collect on royalties (the Trademarks, such applications and registrations, and such goodwill, collectively, the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS AVENT, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business in Alpharetta, Georgia ("Assignee AVENT"), is desirous of acquiring the Intellectual Property from Assignor CORPAK MEDSYSTEMS; and

WHEREAS, the assignment of certain of the Intellectual Property, and registrations and applications for registration thereof including but not limited to those identified on the attached Schedule A, shall be made of record in trademark offices worldwide, as may be required by local law;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor CORPAK MEDSYSTEMS hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee AVENT, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, all rights, titles and interests of Assignor CORPAK MEDSYSTEMS in and to the Intellectual Property, including the Trademarks, all applications and registrations identified on the attached Schedule A, and all goodwill of the

business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and symbolized by the Trademarks, whether registered or unregistered, as well as all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements thereof, and the right to sue and recover for same.

Assignor CORPAK MEDSYSTEMS further agrees and covenants that it will execute or arrange for execution of such further assignment documents or other legal instruments as may be required from Assignor CORPAK MEDSYSTEMS, if any, to permit Assignee AVENT to obtain recordation as needed of any documents relating to the foregoing assignments from Assignor CORPAK MEDSYSTEMS to Assignee AVENT, including but not limited to country-specific or registration-specific assignment documents relating to the registrations and applications for registration identified on the attached Schedule A. The effective date of this assignment is December 31st, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Master Trademark

Assignment to be signed by their duly authorized officers.

CORPAK MEDSYSTEMS, INC.

Ву

Name: S. ROSS MANSBACH

(WS)

Title: VICE PRESIDENT and SECRETARY

STATE OF GEORGIA

SS:

)

COUNTY OF FULTON

On this /2 day of January 2018, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared S. Ross Mansbach to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Vice President and Secretary of Corpak Medsystems, Inc., and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of Corpak Medsystems, Inc. by authority of its managers and Corpak Medsystems, Inc. acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed by it voluntarily executed.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

(Notarial Seal)

Notary Public, Fulton County Georgia My Commission Expires June 1, 2020

AVENT, IN	VC.
-----------	-----

Name: S. ROSS MANSBACH



Title: VICE PRESIDENT, DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL, and CORPORATE SECRETARY

S	TΑ	Т	E.	OF	GE	OR	GL	Á
	5.6	3. 4		(J)	L.3.S.	1.18	£ 5. € £	~3.

) SS:

)

COUNTY OF FULTON

On this 12 day of January 2018, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared S. Ross Mansbach, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Vice President, Deputy General Counsel and Corporate

Secretary of Avent, Inc., and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of Avent, Inc. by authority of its managers and Avent, Inc. acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed by it voluntarily executed.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

(Notarial Seal)

Notary Public, Fulton County Georgia My Commission Expires June 1, 2020

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	IMAGE	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	CLASS
						GOODS
2EN1	United States of America	2EN1	86830742	Nov-24- 2015	~~*	10
ANTI-IV	United States of America		77845378	Oct-9- 2009	3884936	10
BIONAVIGATION	United States of America		75305014	Jun-6- 1997	2325106	10
C-19	United States of America		86213267	Mar-6- 2014	4875021	4
CLOG ZAPPER	United States of America		75193680	Nov-5- 1996	2157681	10
CORFLO	United States of America		74488493	Feb-9- 1994	1975248	10
CORFLO CORFLO ULTRA	United States of America	corflo 💋	86258853	Apr-22- 2014	4902436	10
CORFLO-CUBBY	United States of America		75294822	May- 20-1997	2204533	10
CORGRIP	United States of America		86142408	Dec-12- 2013	4685795	10
CORGRIP (STYLIZED)	United States of America	CORGRIP	86212709	Mar-6- 2014	4851940	10
CORLITE	United States of America		86280581	May- 14-2014	5191565	10
CORLOCK	United States of America		74406162	Jun-28- 1993	1889217	10
CORMAN	United States of America		86233104	Mar-26- 2014	4827945	10
CORPAK	United States of America		85742842	Oct-1- 2012	4427843	10
CORPAK	United States of America		73373739	Jul-9- 1982	1261613	10
CORPAK	United States of America		73744450	Aug-5- 1988	1607973	5
CORPAK	United States of America		75632320	Feb-2- 1999	2323963	10
CORPAK MEDSYSTEMS	United States of America	CORPAK	85742693	Oct-1- 2012	4427842	10
CORPAK MEDSYSTEMS	United States of America	CORPAK	77586512	Oct-6- 2008	4006536	10

CORPAK U	United States of America		86205727	Feb-27- 2014	5105372	9, 16, 41, 44
~~~~ 6 % 6 % A 5 /	5524	<b>L</b>	SCSOFTON		<u></u>	
CORPAK UNIVERSITY	United States of America		86205729	Feb-27-	5105373	9, 16,
CORPORT	United States of		74167912	2014	1765237	41, 44
P0111 D111	America		/410/512	May- 20-1991	1703237	10
CORSAFE	United States of America		73545431	Jun-28- 1985	1380266	10
CORSCOPE	United States of America		73738836	Jul-11- 1988	1523391	10
CORSTOP	United States of		86657834	Jun-10-	GI so. sa	10, 35,
25 25 25 CD CD CD 2 2 4	America		ma . a = = = =	2015	***************************************	40, 44
CORTRAK	United States of America		76408203	May- 15-2002	3013548	10
DON'T CONFUSE THE CONNECTION	United States of America		85094832	Jul-28- 2010	4030780	44
EAS	United States of America		86374541	Aug-22- 2014	5008612	10
ENTERALLY SPEAKING, NOBODY DELIVERS BETTER!	United States of America		75250921	Mar-3- 1997	2209647	10
ENTERALLY SPEAKING, NOBODY DELIVERS PATIENT SAFETY BETTER!	United States of America		78951174	Aug-14- 2006	3318248	10
ENTRAL	United States of America		79044608	Aug-10- 2007	3502020	10
EQUILIBRIUM TECHNOLOGY	United States of America		86148481	Dec-19- 2013	4800429	10
F FARRELL VALVE SYSTEM	United States of America	FARRELL	86148794	Dec-19- 2013	4685809	10
FARRELL	United States of America	VALVE EVSTEN	73632411	Nov-25- 1986	1450168	10
FARRELL	United States of America		85081540	Jul-9- 2010	4040522	10
МАРСАТН	United States of America		75304907	Jun-6- 1997	2167576	10
NAVIGATOR	United States of America		75305010	Jun-6- 1997	2339532	10
PRO-MIX	United States of America		73737144	Jun-29- 1988	1523159	5
SSL	United States of		86085396	Oct-8-	4685600	10

	America			2013		
TELLS YOU	United States of		85093930	Jul-27-	3996429	10
WHERE YOU	America			2010		
ARENO						
MATTER WHERE						The Contract of the Contract o
YOU'RE AT						Currie
TRUE TORQUE	United States of		86085371	Oct-8-	4909221	10
TECHNOLOGY	America			2013		
YELLOW TUBE	United States of	2.5	86385775	Sep-4-	4839588	10
DESIGN Device	America			2014		
ZAP 'EM WITH	United States of	<del></del>	85093739	Jul-27-	3923152	10
CLOG ZAPPER	America			2010		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006302 FRAME: 0885

**RECORDED: 03/29/2018**